
 
 
 

 
 

 
West Green and Bruce Grove Area Forum and Committee 

 
THURSDAY 27TH MARCH 6.30PM 

 
 
 
VENUE: PDC [PROFFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE] DOWNHILLS PARK ROAD 

N17 6RA 
 

*5.30-6.30pm: 
 There will be information stalls for young people to visit and meet with  people from 
CONEL, Job Centre Plus, Haringey 6th Form  Centre, Youthspace, and the  Council’s 
Youth Service  to  talk about jobs, training, courses, apprenticeships, and learning in 
the borough. 

 
 
 

MEMBERS OF THE AREA COMMITTEE/FORUM: 
 
Councillors Dogus, Ejiofor, Griffith, Khan, Mallett (Chair) and McNamara 
 

Brief Introduction by the Chair 
 
Area Forum  - A focus on Youth choices 

 
1a) Hear from Haringey Youth Council  -   
 
A representative of the Youth Council will talk about what the Youth Council 
does and how young people can get involved in democracy. It will also be 
an opportunity for the Youth Council and  young people attending the 
meeting to put forward  issues to councillors.[6.30pm] 
 

 
 

 

1b) Raising the Participation age – what does it mean 
 
As of September 2013, young people leaving Year 11 were required to remain in    
Education, Employment or Training until the end of the academic year in which they are 17; 
in 2015 this will increase to 18.Sean May Principal Adviser - Partnerships and Development  
will  provide information  about  this new rule and the support available to young 
people.[6.45pm] 



 

2 

  
1c) Youth Survey findings and update on Bruce Grove Youth Centre 
  
Akin Akintola, From the Council’s Youth Service will provide an update on the youth survey 
findings and Bruce Grove Youth Centre. [7.00pm] 
 
 
1d) Hear from Unity Radio and Exposure 
 
 There will be an opportunity to hear about the work of Unity Radio and Exposure[7.15] 
 
 
Break 7.45pm 
 
 
Area Committee 8.00pm 
 
2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE[IF ANY]  
 
3. ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS  
 
The Chair will consider the admission of late items of urgent business. Late items will be 
considered under the agenda item that they appear. New Items will be dealt with under item 
8 or 10. 
 
4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
A member with a disclosable pecuniary interest or a prejudicial interest in a matter who 

attends a meeting of the authority at which the matter is considered: 

(i) must disclose the interest at the start of the meeting or when the interest becomes 

apparent, and 

 (ii) may not participate in any discussion or vote on the matter and must withdraw from the 

meeting room. 

A member who discloses at a meeting a disclosable pecuniary interest which is not 

registered in the Members’ Register of Interests or the subject of a pending notification must 

notify the Monitoring Officer of the interest within 28 days of the disclosure. 

 

Disclosable pecuniary interests, personal interests and prejudicial interest are defined at 

Paragraphs 5-7 and Appendix A of the Members’ Code of Conduct. 

 
 
5. DEPUTATIONS/PRESENTATIONS/QUESTIONS  
 



 

3 

6. MINUTES  
 
To consider and agree the minutes of the meeting held on the 29th January 2014. 
 
 
7. UPDATE ON ISSUES TAKEN FORWARD SINCE THE LAST MEETING  
 
Report to follow 
 
8. NEW ITEMS OF URGENT  BUSINESS  
 
To consider any new items of urgent business as per item 3. 
 
9. EXEMPT BUSINESS  
 
10. EXEMPT ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS  
 
To consider any new items of urgent business as per item 3. 
 
11. DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING  
 
17th  July 2014 6.30pm [tbc] 
 
 
 
Bernie Ryan 
Assistant Director – Corporate Governance and 
Monitoring Officer 
Level 5 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 

Ayshe Simsek X 2929 
Principal Committee Coordinator 
Level 5 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 
Tel: 020 8489 2929 
Email: ayshe.simsek@haringey.gov.uk  
 
Thursday, 20 March 2014 
 

 
 
 
 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



MINUTES OF THE WEST GREEN AND BRUCE GROVE AREA FORUM AND COMMITTEE 
WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2014 

 
Councillors  Cllr Mallett and Cllr Griffith 

 
 
Apologies Councillor Ejiofor and Khan 

 
 
Also Present: Raymond Prince and Ayshe Simsek  

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTON 
BY 

 

TEX105.   
 

APOLOGIES[IF ANY]  

 Apologies for absence  were noted form Cllr Khan and Cllr Ejiofor. 
 

 
 

TEX106.   
 

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS  

 No items of urgent business 
 

 
 

TEX107.   
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 No declarations of interest were put forward. 
 

 
 

TEX108.   
 

DEPUTATIONS/PRESENTATIONS/QUESTIONS  

 There were no deputations, public questions or presentations put 
forward. 
 

 
 

TEX109.   
 

MINUTES  

 The minutes of the meeting held on the 28th October were agreed as a 
correct record of the meeting. 
 

 
 

TEX110.   
 

UPDATE ON ISSUES TAKEN FORWARD SINCE THE LAST 
MEETING 

 

 Noted that the Youth survey findings were due for analysis in February 
and there would be a report back on the findings to the March meeting. 
 
Agreed that the March meeting is youth focused and  aimed at young 
people living in West Green and Bruce Grove ward areas . Suggested 
that the Youth council is invited to the meeting and  youth projects in the 
borough  are also welcomed to  talk about their work in the borough. 
 
 
 

 
 

TEX111.   
 

NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS  

 No items of urgent business put forward. 
 

 
 

TEX112.   EXEMPT BUSINESS  

Agenda Item 6Page 1



MINUTES OF THE WEST GREEN AND BRUCE GROVE AREA FORUM AND 
COMMITTEE 
WEDNESDAY, 29 JANUARY 2014 

 

 
 No items of exempt business were considered. 

 
 
 

TEX113.   
 

EXEMPT ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS  

 None 
 

 
 

TEX114.   
 

DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING  

 Agreed to move the planned meeting on the 04th March to later in the 
month  to allow preparation for the youth focused meeting . 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Cllr Mallett 
 
Chair 
 
 

Page 2


	Agenda
	6 Minutes



Minutes of the meeting

MINUTES OF THE WEST GREEN AND BRUCE GROVE AREA FORUM AND COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, 27 MARCH 2014

Councillors Ejiofor, Griffith, Khan, Mallett (Chair) and McNamara

Apologies None

Also Present: Raymond Prince, Ayshe Simsek

MINUTE ACTON
NO. SUBJECT/DECISION BY

TEX116. | AREA FORUM

TEX117. | APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCEJIF ANY]

None

TEX118. | ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS

None

TEX119. | DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

None

TEX120. | DEPUTATIONS/PRESENTATIONS/QUESTIONS

None

TEX121. | MINUTES

The minutes of the meeting held on the 29" January were agreed as a
correct record of the meeting.

TEX122. | UPDATE ON ISSUES TAKEN FORWARD SINCE THE LAST
MEETING
e Agreed that there should be a fuller update on the Bruce Grove
Public realm project at the next meeting.

e Agreed for the clerk to further contact Youth Services and find
out when the results of the wider youth survey are expected and
add this as an item to a future meeting.

e Agreed that a more substantive report on Philip Lane return to the
Area Forum on 17" July .

TEX123. | NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS




MINUTES OF THE WEST GREEN AND BRUCE GROVE AREA FORUM AND
COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, 27 MARCH 2014

None

TEX124.

EXEMPT BUSINESS

None

TEX125.

EXEMPT ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS

None

TEX126.

DATE OF THE NEXT MEETING

17" July 2014 6.30pm




